

y Docket No. 002-17: CSN 6433

	WE 1355 MINITERS COME 11881 1189 1885	
Form PTO-1595 Recc 102344411 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY		U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ► ► ▼ ▼	▼	* * *
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attache	ed original documents or convithereof
Name of conveying party(ies):		is of receiving party(ies)
Charles T. Yager Surendra Anubolu Sandeep Arvind Patel - 4 - 6 3	Name:	CISCO TECHNOLOGY, INC.
Paul Booth Amar C. Amar	Internal Address:	Mr. Robert Barr Worldwide Patent Counsel
Bradley D. Erickson Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes No.	Street Address:	170 West Tasman Drive
Nature of conveyance:	040	01-1 04 710 05404
Assignment Merger	City: San Jose	State: CA ZIP: 95134
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Additional names and	d addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Other:		
Execution Date: various: January 8 and 9, 2003		
Application number(s) or patent number(s).		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the	• •
10,345 435		January 8 and 9, 2003
A. Patent Application No(s):	B. Patent No(s):	
17/2003 SDIRETA1 00000047 10345435 \		
FC:8021 40,80 GP Additional numbers attac	hed? 🗖 Yes 🛛 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6 Total number of a	pplications and patents involved : 1
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total number of a	pplications and patents involved . 1
Name: Charles E. Krueger, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41):\$40.00
Law Office of Charles E. Krueger P.O. Box 5607	⊠ Enclosed	d
	⊠ Authorize	ed to be charged to deposit account
Walnut Creek, CA 94596		or to so on a good to copoon account
Tel (925) 944-3320	Deposit account n	number: 502267
Fax (925) 944-3363		of this page if paying by deposit account)
		or this page it paying by deposit account;
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true ar document. 	nd correct and any atta	ched copy is a true of copy of the original
	0~~	
Charles E Karr	12/	
Charles E. Krueger Name of Person Signing	diapatura	January 14, 2003
Atty. Reg. No. 30,077	ignature	Date
Total number of pages including of	over sheet, attachments a	and document: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, CHARLES T. YAGER, a resident of Cupertino, California, SURENDRA ANUBOLU, a resident of Fremont, California, SANDEEP ARVIND PATEL, a resident of Los Gatos, California, PAUL BOOTH, a resident of Campbell, California, AMAR C. AMAR, a resident of Fremont, California, and BRADLEY D. ERICKSON, a resident of San Carlos, California, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of the Invention: INTERCHANGEABLE STANDARD PORT OR STACK PORT

Date of execution of Declaration:		
Filing date:	Application No.:	; and
referred to as "Assignee," is des	LOGY, INC., located at San Jose, Calirous of acquiring Assignors' interest in etters Patent which may be granted on the	the said invention
and valuable consideration, red Assignors have sold, assigned a transfer unto the said Assignee, a interest in and to the said inventi- may hereafter be granted on the enjoyed by said Assignee as fully said Assignors had this Assignment any Letters Patent which may be	WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it knowledged that transferred, and by these presents and Assignee's successors and assigns, all ion and application, and in and to any L same in the United States, the said interest and exclusively as it would have been he ent and transfer not been made, to the figranted thereon, or of any division, renewersion, reissue, prolongation or extension	ged by Assignors, do sell, assign and I their right title and letters Patent which erest to be held and leld and enjoyed by full end and term of wal, continuation in
Assignee's expense, cooperate wapplications, execute, verify, ac applications for Letters Patent an transfer thereof, and will perform or maintain Letters Patent for said Assignee, or Assignee's successo	_	I application and/or r papers, including s of assignment and ay request, to obtain t title thereto in said
IN TESTIMONY date(s) indicated.	WHEREOF, Assignors have signed to	their names on the
Date: 1/8/03	Charles T. YAGE	Vager R) 3

PATENT REEL: 013674 FRAME: 0406

Date:	1/8/03	SURENDRA ANUBOLU
Date:	1/8/07	SANDEEP ARYIND PATEL
Date:	1.09.03	PAUL BOOTH
Date:	1/8/03	AMAR C. AMAR
Date:	1.9.03	BRADLEY D. ERICKSON